
TN-842A
TN-842B

TWIN NEEDLE NEEDLE FEED LOCK STITCHER  

TWIN NEEDLE NEEDLE FEED LOCK STITCHER WITH THREAD TRIMMER 

PARTS BOOK

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*

A. 1 R. 37

B. 3 S. 39

C. 5 T. 39

D. 7 U. 41

E. 9 V. 43

F1. 11 W. 43

F2. 13 X. 45

G. 13 Z1. 47

H1. 15 Z2. 51

H2. 17 Z3. 53

H3. 19 Ga1. 55

J. 21 Ga2. 57

K. 25 Ga3. 59

L1. 27 Wa. 62

L2. 29

M. 29 63

N. 31

P. 35

Q. 35

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in August 2003.

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line            .

4. If the symbol * is found in the "CODE" column, refer to the gauge parts list

 on page 55-61.

CONTENTS

A. Machine body 1 R. Thread wiper mechanism 

B. Needle bar rocking mechanism 3 (Thread trimmer) 37

C. Presser foot mechanism 5 S. Quick reverse mechanism 39

D. Feed mechanism 7 T. Quick reverse switch mechanism 39

E. Upper shaft mechanism 9 U. Air pressure mechanism

F1. Presser foot lifter mechanism  (Thread trimmer"-700") 41

(Thread trimmer "-900") 11 V. Knee switch mechanism

F2. Presser foot lifter mechanism (Thread trimmer"-700","-900") 43

(Thread trimmer "-700") 13 W. Option parts 43

G. Feed shaft mechanism 13 X. Presser foot lifting solenoid set

H1. Rotary hook mechanism 15 (Thread trimmer"-900") 45

H2. Rotary hook mechanism 17 Z1. Accessories 47

H3. Rotary hook mechanism 19 Z2. Accessories (Standard) 51

J. Lubrication 21 Z3. Accessories (Thread trimmer) 53

K. Lower shaft mechanism 25 Ga1. Gauge parts List

L1. Threading mechanism 27 (TN-842A For Standard) 55

L2. Threading mechanism 29 Ga1. Gauge parts List

M. Gauge parts 29   (TN-842A For Standard) 57

N. Thread trimmer mechanism Ga1. Gauge parts List

(Thread trimmer) 31  (TN-842B For Thread trimmer) 59

P. Tension release mechanism Wa. Warning labels 62

(Thread trimmer) 35

Q. Synchronizer 35 Index 63

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A.  / Machine body

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

2 113386000 1 POSITIONING PIN
3 S07316009 1 FACE PLATE
4 S07317001 1 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
5 146598001 1 WASHER, BOWL SPRING
6 129984003 1 SCREW, SM3.57
7 S49110001 1 REAR COVER
8 062681012 7 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

9 107415011 2 NEEDLE, DPX5 ……… #11

9 107415014 2 NEEDLE, DPX5 ……… #14

9 107415022 2 NEEDLE, DPX5 ……… #22

13 S34306051 1 SLIDE PLATE ASSY, L
13-1 S34307051 1 SLIDE PLATE, L
13-2 S07320050 1 BOBBIN WINDOW

13 S34308051 1 SLIDE PLATE ASSY, L
13-1 S34309051 1 SLIDE PLATE, L
13-2 S07320050 1 BOBBIN WINDOW

13 S34310051 1 SLIDE PLATE ASSY, R
13-1 S34311051 1 SLIDE PLATE, R
13-2 S07320050 1 BOBBIN WINDOW

14 S34310051 1 SLIDE PLATE ASSY, R
14-1 S34311051 1 SLIDE PLATE, R
14-2 S07320050 1 BOBBIN WINDOW
15 S36663051 1 SLIDE PLATE F ASSY
15-1 S34438051 4 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X4
16 116010001 1 SET SCREW, SM5.16-40X4
25 159928000 1 RUBBER CAP, 15

21 S07327001 2 CORD HOLDER, L
23 S07327001 1 CORD HOLDER, L

9 107415019 2 NEEDLE, DPX5……… #19

9 S37061009 2 NEEDLE, DPX5 NS……… #9

24 113760001 4 SCREW, SM5.16

26 S38350001 1 -----------------
26 S38349001 1 LABEL, OPERATION ENG.
27 S37060001 1 LABEL, GROUNDING

TN-842A-050

2From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B.  / Needle bar rocking mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 159359301 1 NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT ASSY
1-1 112588101 1 ROCKER SHAFT
1-2 S30570001 1 PIN, TAPER 4X25
1-3 112590001 2 GUIDE PLATE
1-4 102731004 4 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38-56X4.5
1-5 159360201 1 NEEDLE BAR
1-6 S29863001 1 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP W/SCREW
1-6-1 112592001 1 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
1-6-2 062670812 1 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
1-7 112593001 1 CRANK ROD, N-BAR
1-8 112721001 1 SLIDE BLOCK
2 112594051 1 BUSH, L
3 112595000 1 CONNECTING ROD, N-BAR ROCKER
4 105351002 1 SCREW, SM6.35-24X20
5-1 112596101 1 ROCKER LINK, N-BAR
6-1 112597151 2 LINK SHAFT, N-BAR ROCKER
7-1 101268002 2 NUT, SM7.94
8-1 112598051 1 CONNECTING CRANK, N-BAR
9 S01304001 1 SCREW, SM6.35-28X18
10 112764051 1 BUSH, R
15 S07344101 1 FINGER GUARD
16 146354001 1 WASHER, PLAIN 5
17 028680242 1 WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37
18 117850001 1 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57

5-2 S31252001 1 NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK
6-2 112597151 1 LINK SHAFT, N-BAR ROCKER
7-2 101268002 2 NUT, SM7.94
8-2 S31251001 1 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING CRANK
19 S31254001 1 ROCK LINK SHAFT
20 062710712 1 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X7
21 155157001 1 WASHER
22 S31253001 1 ROLLER SLIDE SHAFT
23 014760632 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95-28X6

1 S29100001 1 NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT ASSY

TN-842A-115

4From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C.  / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 145472001 1 PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 014781032 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 S31012001 1 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW
4 S31013001 1 PRESSER ADJUSTING NUT
5 141208001 1 SPRING GUIDE

6 S07346101 1 PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5

6 S16196001 1 PRESSER BAR SPRING, F

7 S07345051 1 PRESSER BAR
8 181919101 1 P-BAR GUIDE BRACKET W/SCR.
8-1 147513051 1 GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
8-2 142403001 1 BOLT, (CP) SM5.95-28X10
9 S07347101 1 PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
10 S31006001 1 LIFTING LEVER
11 S39051001 1 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12

13 S07353001 1 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY

13 S07351001 1 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY TR

14 S07356001 1 SET SCREW, (FT) SM6.35-28X17
15 150556001 1 NUT, SM6.35

16 S07348001 1 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER

13 S10780001 1 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY,TR KNEE
16 S10781001 1 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER

17 S07349001 1 P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
18 S07350001 1 WASHER
19 S71775001 1 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
19-1 139096001 1 SET SCREW COLLAR
19-2 014680432 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM4.37-40X4

21 S07355051 1 SPRING, EXTENSION

21 S07355001 2 SPRING, EXTENSION

22 062671412 1 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X14
23 021670102 1 NUT, 1 SM3.57
24 S07358051 1 KNEE LIFTER LEVER
25 145480101 1 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
26 S07357001 1 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
27 S07359001 1 KNEE LIFTER BAR
28 145478101 3 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76

TN-842A-201

6From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D.  / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S09314001 1 FEED REGULATOR ASSY

1 S07366001 1 FEED REGULATOR(L)ASSY

1-1 S07363001 2 GUIDE PLATE
1-2 062681012 4 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
1-3 S07364001 1 SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
2 S38263001 1 STOPEER
3 062710612 1 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
4 143611201 1 F-ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASSY
4-1 143612100 1 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD
4-2 118954000 1 NEEDLE BEARING
5 148802321 1 LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/S
5-1 014771032 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM6.35-40X10
8 143613051 1 LINK
9 143616001 1 SHAFT
10 048060342 2 RETAINING RING, E6
11 148495051 1 FEED ROCKER ARM
12 S01304001 1 SCREW, SM6.35-28X18

13 S38423001 1 STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY, 4
13-2 S38422001 1 STITCH LENGTH DIAL, 4

13 S38424001 1 STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY, 5
13-2 S38427001 1 STITCH LENGTH DIAL, 5

13-1 S38284001 1 ADJUSTING SCREW
13-3 142746002 1 FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER
13-4 129458102 1 SCREW, SM4.76
13-5 108549001 1 O RING
18 145502001 1 POSITIONING PIN
19 100328001 1 SPRING
20 S07368301 1 FEED REGULATOR
21 118853001 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
22 S07369001 1 CONNECTING ROD
23 S07370101 1 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95
25 048080342 1 RETAINING RING, E8
26 025100132 1 WASHER, PLAIN S 10
27 147504201 1 SPACER
28 062670712 3 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
31 S07375001 1 SPRING
32 S07380001 1 STOPPER
33 S39046001 1 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) SM4.76X10
35 S38409001 1 SPRING, FEED REGULATOR
36 S07377001 1 SPRING HOOK
37 062710612 2 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
38 S12698051 1 ECCENTRIC WFEEL SHAFT
39 014760632 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95-28X6

24 S07371051 1 SHAFT, R-LEVER
29 S07373109 1 REVERSE STITCHING LEVER
30 118853001 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

24 S07372051 1 SHAFT, R-LEVER
29 S07374109 1 REVERSE STITCHING LEVER

TN-842A-202

8From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E.  / Upper shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S38270001 1 UPPER SHAFT BUSH, L
2 014781032 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 S13154101 1 UPPER SHAFT BUSH M ASSY
3-1 S07330201 1 UPPER SHAFT BUSH M ASSY
4 014780632 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM6.35-28X6
5 S07329001 1 UPPER SHAFT
6 S38396000 1 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
7 100250001 1 SCREW, SM7.14
8 146141001 1 SET SCREW, SM7.14-28X14
9 S38398001 1 CRANKSHAFT, N-BAR
10 113014000 1 PUSHER
11 101706001 1 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X5.5
12 100251001 1 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35-40X6.5
13 112576001 1 RING, T/TAKE-UP CRANK
14 S38241051 1 TIMING PULLEY ASSY, U
14-1 S38242051 1 TIMING PULLEY, U
14-2 S38243051 2 TIMING PULLEY RING
15 014771032 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM6.35-40X10
16 016771032 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35
17 S38244100 1 TIMING BELT
18 158115001 1 BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR

19 144614209 1 PULLEY, ST

19 S07340109 1 PULLEY

19 S07341109 1 PULLEY,TR

20 S33689002 2 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95-28X14

21 S38403001 1 THREAD TAKE-UP ASSY,S5 ST

21 S38402001 1 THREAD TAKE-UP ASSY,S5 ST

21 S38402001 1

22 S14506001 1 THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT ASSY
22-1 S07334001 1 THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT
23 014781032 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
24 S13160001 1
24-1 S07338001 1
25 113024000 1 PUSHER
26 S07339209 1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
27 062670512 2 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5

TN-842A-109

10From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F1. -900 / Presser foot lifter mechanism (Thread trimmer "-900")

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

11 183961151 1 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, T
11-1 S42198051 1 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY
11-2 S42199051 1 P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY
11-3 S41955051 1 ROD JOINT ASSY
11-4 S42200051 4 WOOD SCREW
11-5 S38351001 1 LABEL, HIGH TEMP

TN-842B-204

12From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F2. -700 / Presser foot lifter mechanism (Thread trimmer "-700")

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S07589001 1 P-BAR LIFTER CYLINDER ASSY
3 S07590001 1 CYLINDER SUPPORT
4 105173004 2 SCREW, SM4.76
5 025710132 2 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.76
6 146153001 1 PIN
7 048040342 1 RETAINING RING, E4
8 140620001 2 SCREW, H/SPECIAL SM5.95-28
9 S07591001 1 KNEE LIFTER LEVER
10 141528001 1 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
17 145478101 2 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
18 151154000 1 AIR TUBE, L=430

TN-842B-204

G. / Feed shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 148494001 1
2 S07386101 1
3 014781032 2
4 S38271001 1

4 S38277001 1

5 S39009001 2
5-1 113074051 2
5-2 131007001 4

7 S07387251 1

7 148490251 1

8 148491001 1
9 143591001 2
10 014760632 1
11 112656051 1
12 S39047001 1
14 062661212 1
15 021660306 1
16 S38272000 1
17 062681212 2

TN-842A-211

14From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H1.  / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

3 062782512 2 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X25
4 100197002 2 WASHER
5 S07418001 2 ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U
6 S07421001 2 THRUST RING
7 S07420000 2 NEEDLE BEARING
8 S07419001 2 RETAINING RING
9 S07417001 2 ROTARY HOOK BUSH, D
10 013710512 2 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76-32X5
11 112692101 2 OPENER LINK
12 S40107001 1 OPENER LEVER ASSY
12-1 S38211051 2 OPENER LEVER
12-2 148005001 2 SHAFT, O-LINK
12-3 025710232 2 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
12-4 110161006 2 NUT, SM4.76
16 S13021001 2 O-LEVER SHAFT
17 013711012 2 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76-32X10
19 S38212001 1 OPENER
20 105161002 1 WASHER, PLAIN
21 154965001 1 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

21 062670812 2 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

24 S07436001 1 GEAR GUIDE, L
25 S07437001 1 GEAR GUIDE, R
26 108960002 4 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
27 S07658001 2 PINCH SLEEVE ASSY
27-1 112700001 2 SCREW, SM5.95-28X32
28 S07430001 1 ADJUSTING BAR SUPPORT
29 062711012 2 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
30 S07431001 1 ADJUSTING BAR
31 048040342 1 RETAINING RING, E4
32 159436051 1 SET SCREW COLLAR
33 014680632 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
34 S07434151 2 ADJUSTING SCREW
35 025680132 2 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.37
36 S07435051 2 ADJUSTING DIAL
37 014680632 4 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
38 S34435001 1 PRESET LEVER, R
39 S34436001 1 PRESET LEVER, L
40 131226001 2 NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW, SM3.57

41 112781101 2 BOBBIN, ST

22 153243001 4 SPACER, 0.2
22 153244001 2 SPECER, 0.3
41 S01928151 2 BOBBIN
42 148602001 2 ANTI-SPIN SPRING

TN-842A-301

16From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H2.  / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

23-1 S07425001 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY(-3)
23-1-1-1 151027001 4 SET SCREW
23-1-2-1 151145001 2 TENSION SPRING
23-1-2-2 151029001 2 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW
23-1-2-3 151030001 2 SET SCREW

23-1 S07426001 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY(-5)
23-1-2-1 151146001 2 TENSION SPRING

23-1 S07427001 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY(-5)
23-1-2-1 151145001 2 TENSION SPRING

23-2 S07428001 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY(CAP)
23-2-1-1 151027001 4 SET SCREW
23-2-3 S07740001 2 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
23-2-3-1 154518001 2 TENSION SPRING
23-2-3-2 154519001 2 ADJUSTING SCREW
23-2-3-3 151030001 2 SET SCREW

23-1 S36981001 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY(OP.-3)

23-1 S36982001 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY(OP.-5)

23-1 S36994001 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY(HP)-3

23-1 S36995001 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY(RP)-3
23-1-2 S36985002 2 INNER ROTARY HOOK ASSY

23-1 S37002001 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY(HP)TR.
23-1-2 S07737001 2 INNER ROTARY HOOK ASSY

23-2 S07429001 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY(CAP)TR.

TN-842A-301

18From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H3.  / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

43 S07425901 1 ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY(-3)

43 S07426901 1 ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY(-5)

43 S36981901 1 ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY(OP.-3)

43 S36982901 1 ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY(OP.-5)

43 S36994901 1 ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY(HP)-3

43 S36995901 1 ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY(RP)-3
43-1 S36985901 1 INNER ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY(RP)

43 S07428901 1 ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY(CAP)

43 S07427901 1 ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY TR.

43 S37002901 1 ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY (HP)TR.

43 S37429901 1 ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY (CAP)TR.

TN-842A-301

20From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J.  / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

3 S38248001 8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) SM3.57
4 S07477000 2 RUBBER RING
5 S07478000 2 RUBBER PRESSER
6 S38292001 2 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW
7 S38299001 2 OIL ADJUSTING SPRING
9 150988001 1 OIL STOPPER PLATE
10 112717001 1 HOLDER, O-STOPPER PLATE
11 062711212 1 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12
12 112743001 1 WICK HOLDER
13 060670512 1 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5
14 112719001 1 FELT SUPPORT, U
15 112720101 1 FELT SUPPORT, D
16 112739001 1 WICK SUPPORT
17 062670512 1 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
18 143673001 1 WICK SUPPORT
19 062660412 2 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X4
22 S07471001 2 WICK HOLDER
23 062670512 2 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
24 S38417001 1 OIL TANK ASSY
25 S39046001 2 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) SM4.76X10
27 081030070 1 O RING, P30
29 148394000 1 CAP, N-BAR
30 140890009 2 OIL CAP
31 104821001 6 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

31 104821001 5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

32 142274101 1 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
33 142274101 2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
34 S07474000 1 FELT
35 S38266000 2 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
36 S07476000 2 FELT
37 148762001 1 FELT
38 S38269000 1 FELT
39 S07571000 1 FELT
40 112753001 3 FELT
43 112759001 1 FELT
44 100257010 1 SCREW, SM3.57X6
45 148743001 4 FELT
46 S07460100 1 WIRE
47 S07453000 1 OIL TUBE, L=190
48 S07454000 1 OIL TUBE, L=300
49 S07455100 1 OIL TUBE, L=390
50 S07456000 1 OIL TUBE, L=160
51 S07457100 1 OIL TUBE, L=160
52 S07810000 1 OIL TUBE, L=90
55 S07465000 1 WICK, L=200
56 112728001 1 WICK, L=50
57 114693001 1 WICK, L=30
58 112735000 1 WICK, L=45
59 S36670000 1 WICK, L=138
60 S03289001 1 WICK, 4X4 L=40
61 112736000 1 WICK, L=440
62 152974001 1 WICK, 4X4 L=350
63 S38481000 2 WICK, L=41
64 108802001 2 WICK, 4X4 L=250
65 108802001 1 WICK, 4X4 L=250
66 S03289001 1 WICK, 4X4 L=40
67 111191001 1 WICK, L=35
68 112750000 1 WICK, L=110

TN-842A-350

22From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J.  / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

69 S07462000 1 WICK, L=25
70 S07463000 2 WICK, L=70
71 S34184000 1 WICK, L=650
73 S03289001 1 WICK, 4X4 L=40
75 S38541000 2 OIL RING
76 S07466001 1 DUST PROTECTOR
77 062670512 2 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
78 S07467001 1 TUBE SUPPORT
79 062680812 1 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
80 S07468000 1 OIL SEAL
81 S07469001 1 TUBE CALKING
82 S21195001 2 FELT SUPPORT
83 062670512 2 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
84 S07472001 1 SHELTER PLATE
85 062670512 2 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
86 S07473000 1 OIL FILTER
87 S07481009 1 OIL MARK SHEET
88 S38292001 1 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW
89 S38299001 1 OIL ADJUSTING SPRING
90 S07478000 1 RUBBER PRESSER
91 S07876101 4 TUBE CLIP
93 S09369000 1 WICK, L=70
94 S09364000 1 OIL SEAL
95 112758001 1 OIL CAP
96 111191001 1 WICK, L=35
97 104821001 1 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
98 S07876101 3 TUBE CLIP
99 S07876101 1 TUBE CLIP
100-1 S54993001 1 TERMINAL ASSY

100-2 S39021001 1 TERMINAL ASSY

101 062670612 2 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
103 062670612 1 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
104 S21196001 2 FELT
106 S38247000 2 SUB-TANK
108 S38445000 1 OIL SEAL, R
109 S38446000 1 OIL SEAL, L
110 S38443001 1 SUB-TANK COVER, R
111 S38444001 1 SUB-TANK COVER, L
112 S38267000 2 FELT
113 S38265000 1 TERMINAL, L
114 S38447000 1 OIL TUBE, L=135
115 S38448000 1 OIL TUBE, L=200
116 S38447000 1 OIL TUBE, L=135
117 S38450000 1 OIL TUBE, L=590
118 S38262001 1 TUBE SUPPORT BRACKET
119 S38251000 1 OIL SEAL
120 S38261001 1 TUBE SUPPORT BRACKET, L
121 S38264001 1 OIL TUBE SUPPORT
123 062710612 2 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
124 S38439000 1 WICK, L=370

126 S38292001 2 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW
127 S38299001 2 OIL ADJUSTING SPRING
128 S07478000 2 RUBBER PRESSER

105 142268001 1 CORD HOLDER, L

TN-842A-350

24From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K.  / Lower shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S38293000 1 ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, L
2 S38249001 1 ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH R ASSY

1 S38294100 1 ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, L
2 S38412001 1 ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH R ASSY

1 S38296000 1 ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, L
2 S38414001 1 ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH R ASSY

3 014781032 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

4 S38252001 1 LOWER SHAFT, ST.

4 S38260001 1 LOWER SHAFT, 75ST.

4 S38253001 1 LOWER SHAFT,TR.

5 S12445051 2 SPIRAL GEAR ASSY, A
5-1 112684001 2 SET SCREW, SM6.35
5-2 100251001 4 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35-40X6.5
5-3 131007001 6 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35

9 181486001 1 F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY

9 148804101 1 F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY

9-1 112684001 1 SET SCREW, SM6.35
10 S07446001 1 BALL BEARING ASSY
10-1 S07447001 1 BALL BEARING BUSH
10-2 072600480 1 BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR
10-3 148821001 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35
10-4 014771032 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM6.35-40X10

11 S38237001 1 TIMING PULLEY SET, D

11 S38238001 1 TIMING PULLEY SET, D

11-2 158115001 1 BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
13 144875001 1 PLUNGER
14 S38268001 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
15 S38442001 1 SCREW, SM6.35X5
16 014771032 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM6.35-40X10
17 148821001 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35

TN-842A-305

26From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L1.  / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1-1 S15584509 1 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY
1-1-18 S07490001 2 TENSION SPRING

1-1 S38214201 1 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY
1-1-18 144110001 2 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING
1-1-26 144105000 2 TENSION SPRING FLANGE WASHER

1-1-1 S08604001 1 TENSION STUD
1-1-2 S08607001 1 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, L
1-1-3 S08608001 1 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, R
1-1-4 108254001 2 GUIDE ASSY, T/TAKE-UP SPRING
1-1-5 146124001 1 SCREW, SM2.38
1-1-6 108265009 1 TENSION NUT
1-1-7 S07487101 1 TENSION RELEASE PLATE
1-1-8 S38274001 1 T-RELEASE SPRING
1-1-9 112712001 2 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
1-1-10 S07488001 1 TENSION RELEASE PIN, L
1-1-11 158769001 1 TENSION RELEASE PIN, R
1-1-12 145446001 4 TENSION DISC
1-1-13 159805001 2 TENSION DISC PRESSER
1-1-14 149566109 2 TENSION NUT
1-1-15 144504001 4 THREAD GUIDE DISC
1-1-16 154560001 2 PRE-TENSION SPRING, A
1-1-17 155510001 2 TENSION NUT
1-1-19 112709001 1 STOPPER
1-1-20 062670512 1 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
1-1-21 S08605101 1 SPACER
1-1-22 S08606001 1 COLLAR
1-1-23 S08609201 1 STOPPER SUPPORT
1-1-24 S08610101 1 ADJUSTING THUMB
1-1-25 013660612 1 SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.18
2 140527001 2 THREAD RETAINER
3 150553003 2 NUT, SM5.95
4 100064002 1 SCREW, SM3.57X8
5 112709001 1 STOPPER
6 062670512 1 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
7 S07493001 1 BAR, TENSION RELEASE
8 062680812 1 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
9 108266001 1 THREAD GUIDE, U :ARM
10 112658001 1 THREAD GUIDE, M :ARM
12 S55431001 3 SCREW, FLAT M3.57-40X5

11 112715001 1 THREAD GUIDE, D
13 114941001 1 FELT

11 112658001 1 THREAD GUIDE, M :ARM

11 S14070001 1 THREAD GUIDE, D
14 105161003 1 WASHER
15 062670812 1 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

TN-842A-401

28From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L2. / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1-2 S07492409 1 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, S
1-2-13 S07490001 2 TENSION SPRING

1-2 S30533309 1 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, S-F
1-2-13 144110001 2 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING
1-2-18 144105000 2 TENSION SPRING FLANGE WASHER

1-2-1 144680001 1 TENSION STUD
1-2-2 155491001 1 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
1-2-3 108254001 2 GUIDE ASSY, T/TAKE-UP SPRING
1-2-4 144682001 1 SCREW, SM2.38-56X12
1-2-5 108265009 1 TENSION NUT
1-2-6 S07487101 1 TENSION RELEASE PLATE
1-2-7 S38274001 1 T-RELEASE SPRING
1-2-8 112712001 2 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
1-2-9 158769001 1 TENSION RELEASE PIN, R
1-2-10 S07488001 1 TENSION RELEASE PIN, L
1-2-11 145446001 4 TENSION DISC
1-2-12 159805001 2 TENSION DISC PRESSER
1-2-14 149566109 2 TENSION NUT
1-2-15 144504001 4 THREAD GUIDE DISC
1-2-16 154560001 2 PRE-TENSION SPRING, A
1-2-17 155510001 2 TENSION NUT

TN-842A-401

M. / Gauge parts

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 1 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, TANDEM
1-1 116323001 2 SCREW, SM3.57
2 1 NEEDLE PLATE (ASSY)
3 S11244001 1 SCREW, SM4.37

4 100032004 1 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8

4 117160001 1 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37

5 1 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
6 113050001 1 SCREW, SM3.57
7 1 FEED DOG

8 S07494001 2 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X7

8 116283001 2 SCREW, SM3.18

TN-842A-231

30From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. / Thread trimmer mechanism (Thread trimmer)

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S18884009 1 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID

1 S07495009 1 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID, EFKA

2 140647101 1 CORD HOLDER
3 062670512 1 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
4 S07496001 1 SOLENOID BRACKET
5 110201001 2 SCREW, SM6.35
6 S07497101 1 SOLENOID JOINT
7 144526001 1 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
8 014680632 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
9 S07498001 1 SOLENOID LEVER
10 S07499001 1 SOLENOID LEVERB RACKET
11 062711012 2 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
12 S07500001 1 SOLENOID LEVER SHAFT
13 S07501001 1 DRIVING ROD
14 148546001 1 PLUNGER PIN
15 S07502101 1 DRIVING ROD PLATE, TR
17 116662003 1 WASHER
18 062711012 1 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
19 S34444021 1 MAIN LEVER ASSY, KNIFE
20 148559100 1 RUBBER
21 S07508001 1 MAIN LEVER SHAFT
22 014781032 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
23 S07509001 1 MAIN LEVER SPRING
24 S07510001 1 THREAD TRIMMER CAM

25-1 148574001 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM6.35
25-2 014771032 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM6.35-40X10

25-3 014771032 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM6.35-40X10

26 S07511001 1 L-ADJUST. CONNECTING ROD ASSY
26-1 S07512001 1 ROUND JOINT ASSY, R
26-2 S07514001 1 ROUND JOINT ASSY, L
26-3 S07516001 1 L-ADJUSTING CONNECTING ROD
26-4 148592001 1 NUT, SM5.95
26-5 100022005 1 NUT, SM5.95
27 141494001 2 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95-28
28 S38419001 1 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, R
29 S38420001 1 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L
30 062681212 2 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
31 S07519001 2 STOPPER SCREW, SM4.76
32 S07520001 2 SPRING, EXTENSION
33 062671412 2 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X14
34 021670102 2 NUT, 1 SM3.57
35 S07521001 1 T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, R
36 S07522001 1 T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, L
37 144526001 2 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
38 146360002 2 BOLT, SM4.76X7
39 025710232 2 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76

TN-842B-403

32From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. / Thread trimmer mechanism (Thread trimmer)

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

40 S07523101 2 MOVEBLE KNIFE LEVER
41 120752001 2 SET SCREW COLLAR
42 100251001 4 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35-40X6.5
43 S07524101 2 MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET
44 062670812 4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
45 S07525000 2 SPRING, PLATE
46 141544001 4 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3
47 S07526201 2 MOVABLE KNIFE
48 148536001 4 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM4.37-40X4.2
49 S07527001 2 FIXED KNIFE
50 148539101 2 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
54 S02745001 1 WASHER
55 062680663 1 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
59 146354001 1 WASHER, PLAIN 5

51 153969000 1 NYLON CONNECTOR, 12P
52 S03815001 1 CONNECTOR CAP, 6
53-1 S18889001 1 GROUND WIRE ASSY
53-1-1 S03328000 1 TERMINAL PIN, L :MALE
53-1-2 204569001 1 TERMINAL, 4.5X14
56 S11210000 1 W-CORD ASSY, S
56-1 S11684000 1 CONNECTOR, 3191-01R1
56-2 143548000 1 TERMINAL PIN, FEMALE
56-3 143549000 1 TERMINAL PIN, MALE
57 S11683000 1 CONNECTOR, 3191-01P1
58 340400001 2 BEAD BAND

53-2 S06004001 1 GROUND WIRE ASSY
53-2-1 204569001 2 TERMINAL, 4.5X14

47 S29797201 2 MOVABLE KNIFE, HARD MATERIAL
49 S29437001 2 FIXED KNIFE, HARD MATERIAL

TN-842B-403

34From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. / Tension release mechanism (Thread trimmer)

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S07529001 1 T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
2 048030342 2 RETAINING RING, E3
3 S07528000 1 TENSION RELEASE WIRE
4 110161004 2 NUT, SM4.76
5 S07533001 1 WIRE HOLDER BASE
6 154965001 2 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
7 154607101 2 WIRE HOLDER, D
8 062670512 4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
9 S07531001 1 WIRE HOLDER
10 062680812 1 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
11 S07532001 1 WIRE GUIDE
12 062710612 2 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
13 S07534001 1 TENSION RELEASE LEVER ASSY
14 149127001 1 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
15 S33831000 1 SPRING, T-RELEASE LEVER
16 062661212 1 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X12
17 021660102 1 NUT, 1 SM3.18

TN-842B-404

Q. / Synchronizer

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 291670001 1 SYNCHRONIZER ASSY, #14G2
1-1 228475000 1 FASTENING BAND,1.9X80
2 062711012 1 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
3 113431002 1 WASHER
4 S06241000 1 INSULATION SHEET
5 S06242001 1 SPEED COMMAND PLATE
6 S06243101 1 NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING PLATE
7 062681612 2 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X16
8 100645003 2 WASHER

9 148825001 1 SLIP RING JOINT
10 062711412 2 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X14
11 158775001 1 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
12 062680812 1 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
13 158776001 1 STUD, S-SUPPORT

TN-842A-501

36From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. / Thread wiper mechanism (Thread trimmer)

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S07537209 1 THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY

1 S07540109 1 THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY

1-1 148511001 1 PLUNGER
1-2 048090342 1 RETAINING RING, E9
1-3 S38426000 1 PLUNGER RUBBER
1-4 S02664001 1 THREAD WIPER SWITCH
1-5 S02665000 1 TERMINAL CONNECTOR

1-6 143549000 2 TERMINAL PIN, MALE

2 S39048001 4 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M4X10
4 062300612 2 SCREW, PAN M3X6
5 146080000 1 CORD BUSH
6 S08469009 1 SOLENOID HOLDING PLATE
7 062680812 2 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
8 148514009 1 SOLENOID COVER
9 062670512 3 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
10 148546001 1 PLUNGER PIN
11 S07542301 1 THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
11-1 S07549101 2 THREAD WIPER LINK, C
11-2 S07550001 1 LINK STUD
11-3 S21775001 1 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
11-3-1 014680432 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM4.37-40X4
11-4 S38421001 1 STOPPER
11-5 062710812 2 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8
11-6 025710232 2 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
11-7 S07552001 2 THREAD WIPER SUPPORT
11-8 062661212 2 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X12
12 062711012 2 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
13 148527101 1 THREAD WIPER SPRING

14 S07553001 2 THREAD WIPER

14 S07554001 2 THREAD WIPER, L

15 S07424001 2 SET SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X4
16 140647101 1 CORD HOLDER
17 062670512 1 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5

TN-842B-405

38From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. / Quick reverse mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S07385002 1 SOLENOID BRACKET
2 062781412 2 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X14

3 S18885009 1 QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY

3 154734009 1 QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY

3-1 154730001 1 RETAINING RING, E15
3-2 154731000 1 RUBBER STOPPER

3-3 143549000 2 TERMINAL PIN, MALE

4 062500812 3 SCREW, PAN M5X8
5 153245001 1 PIN
6 048040342 1 RETAINING RING, E4
7 153138001 1 WASHER, PLAIN 6.5
8 146105009 1 SOLENOID COVER
9 062500812 1 SCREW, PAN M5X8
10 S01327001 1 R-SOLENOID RUBBER
11 S01328001 1 COLLAR
12 S07381001 1 SOLENOID LEVER ASSY
13 149094001 1 SOLENOID LEVER SHAFT
14 S01304001 1 SCREW, SM6.35-28X18
15 149095001 1 WASHER, PLAIN 6
16 153132000 1 NYLON TUBE, L=13.5
17 100511003 1 SCREW, SM4.76

TN-842A-205

T. / Quick reverse switch mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S34279001 1 REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY
1-5 S34282000 1 REVERSE SWITCH ASSY
1-5-1 143549000 2 TERMINAL PIN, MALE

1 S34284001 1 REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY
1-5 S32910000 1 REVERSE SWITCH ASSY

1-1 SA2270001 1 REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
1-2 S34281000 1 REVERSE SWITCH BASE
1-3 S32904000 1 ACTUATOR
1-4 S32905000 1 REVERSE SWITCH SPRING
1-6 060300606 1 SCREW, BIND M3X6
2 062710612 2 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
3 140647101 1 CORD HOLDER
4 062670512 1 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5

TN-842A-508

40From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U.  -700 / Air pressure mechanism (Thread trimmer"-700")

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 151126201 1 AIR UNIT & VALVE ASSY
1-1 151153201 1 AIR UNIT ASSY
1-2 151127200 1 SOLENOID VALVE
1-3 140682001 1 SILENCER
1-4 151147001 1 ELBOW ASSY, 1/8
1-5 142037000 1 SPEED CONTROLLER CONNECTOR
1-6 142038001 1 SPEED CONTROLLER
1-7 140543000 1 CONNECTOR, 1/8
1-8 154214101 1 AIR UNIT HOLDER PLATE
1-9 140540000 1 AIR TUBE
1-10 143488001 1 NYLON CONNECTOR
1-11 143489001 1 CONNECTOR CAP
1-12 154215001 1 INSULATION TUBE
1-13 143549000 2 TERMINAL PIN, MALE
1-14 002501003 2 SCREW, PAN M5X10
1-15 028050243 2 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
3 101118001 2 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20
4 200190001 8 STAPLE
5 S05247101 1 AIR UNIT & HARNESS ASSY
5-1 154172001 1 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER CORD ASSY
5-1-1 143499000 1 NYLON CONNECTOR
5-1-2 143489001 1 CONNECTOR CAP
5-1-3 143548000 2 TERMINAL PIN, FEMALE
5-1-4 143549000 2 TERMINAL PIN, MALE
5-2 S05981000 1 B-HARNESS ASSY, 100 :2
5-2-1 143549000 2 TERMINAL PIN, MALE
5-2-2 146046000 1 NYLON CONNECTOR
5-3 S05982000 1 W-HARNESS ASSY, 100
5-3-1 143549000 1 TERMINAL PIN, MALE
5-3-2 143548000 1 TERMINAL PIN, FEMALE
5-3-3 146194000 1 NYLON CONNECTOR
5-4 143522000 1 NYLON CONNECTOR
5-5 220077001 1 PLUG COVER, #14

TN-842B-514

42From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V. / Knee switch mechanism (Thread trimmer"-700","-900")

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S07045009 1 KNEE LIFTER SWITCH ASSY
1-1 142026003 1 KNEE SWITCH SHAFT
1-2 142027001 1 BRACKET
1-3 100463001 1 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94
1-4 114967001 1 KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
1-5 110087001 1 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8
1-6 S07027001 1 K-LIFTER SWITCH SETTING PLATE
1-7 062401006 4 SCREW, PAN M4X10
1-8 025040233 4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-9 028040243 4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-10 021400164 4 NUT, 1 M4
1-11 S07030009 1 SWITCH & HARNESS ASSY
1-11-1 S07031009 1 FOOT SWITCH ASSY
1-11-1-1 143549000 2 TERMINAL PIN, MALE
1-11-1-2 143548000 1 TERMINAL PIN, FEMALE
1-11-2 146046000 2 NYLON CONNECTOR
1-11-3 146194000 1 NYLON CONNECTOR
1-12 149799000 1 BEAD BAND, S
2 034422503 4 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M4.1X25

TN-842B-507

W. / Option parts

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

11 S38417001 1 OIL TANK ASSY

12 S38402001 1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY, S3

12 S38403001 1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY, S5

12-2 S03289001 1 WICK, 4X4 L=40
12-3 142274101 1 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
13 S13160001 1 T-TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 2
13-1 S07338001 1 THREAD TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK
13-2 114693001 1 WICK, L=30
13-3 113024000 1 PUSHER
14 S14506001 1 THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT ASSY
14-1 S07334001 1 THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT
14-2 S36670000 1 WICK, L=138

TN-842A-899

44From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X. / Presser foot lifting solenoid set (Thread trimmer"-900")

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 183962151 1 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 4
1-1 S42198051 1 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY

1 183963151 1 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 5
1-1 S42198051 1 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY

1-2 S42199051 1 P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY
1-3 S41955051 1 ROD JOINT ASSY
1-4 S42200051 4 WOOD SCREW
1-5 S38351001 1 LABEL, HIGH TEMP

2 183976001 1 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 2S
2-1 183961151 1 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, T

2 183973001 1 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 2D
2-1 183962151 1 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 4

2 183975001 1 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 2T
2-1 183961151 1 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, T

2 183974001 1 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 2E
2-1 183963151 1 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 5

2-1-1 S42198051 1 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY
2-1-2 S42199051 1 P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY
2-1-3 S41955051 1 ROD JOINT ASSY
2-1-4 S42200051 4 WOOD SCREW
2-1-5 S38351001 1 LABEL, HIGH TEMP
2-2 S10550001 1 PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK
2-3 146367001 1 BOLT, SM5.95
2-4 S07729001 1 SPRING, TWIST
2-5 S07045009 1 KNEE LIFTER SWITCH ASSY
2-6 034422503 4 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M4.1X25

TN-842B-943

46From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1. / Accessories

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 122991001 1 ACCESSORY PE. BAG
2 142443001 1 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52
3 118837001 1 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70
4 S17774001 1 SCREW-DRIVER, 4.7X250
8 142002001 1 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
9 142721001 1 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3

10 107415014 2 NEEDLE, DPX5 ……… #14

10 107415022 2 NEEDLE, DPX5 ……… #22

11 112781101 4 BOBBIN, ST

6 100887001 1 WRENCH, 8X9
11 S01928151 4 BOBBIN

13 100477009 1 HEAD REST
14 S55663001 1 OIL TANK ASSY
15 117963210 1 BOBBIN WINDER ASSY
15-1 145446003 2 TENSION DISC
15-2 100401001 1 TENSION SPRING
15-3 117969001 1 SPRING
15-4 117970001 1 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
15-5 S18634001 1 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
15-6 100366002 1 SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37X5
15-7 100657001 1 SCREW, SM3.18-40X14
15-8 100659001 1 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
15-9 100662001 1 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL STOPPER
15-10 S39086001 1 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5
16 100666002 2 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20
18 S35732021 1 HEAD COVER
20 145573000 1 KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR
21 S38297201 1 OIL PAN ASSY
21-1 S38273200 1 OIL PAN
21-2 S38276001 1 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
21-3 146037001 1 KNEE LIFTER
21-4 146367001 1 BOLT, SM5.95
21-5 104885101 2 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X24
21-6 100022004 2 NUT, SM5.95
21-7 S15889001 1 TWIST SPRING
21-8 146293001 1 RETAINING RING, E10
21-9 153230101 1 DRAIN
21-10 062670512 2 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5

21 S38298201 1 OIL PAN ASSY
21-3 S10550001 1 PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK
21-7 S07729001 1 SPRING, TWIST

10 107415019 4 NEEDLE, DPX5 ……… #19
10 107415021 4 NEEDLE, DPX5 ……… #21

10 S37061009 4 NEEDLE, DPX5 NS ……… #9

TN-842A-910

48From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1. / Accessories

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

26 143882001 2 HEAD HINGE
27 143910009 2 RUBBER CUSHION
28 S55367101 2 HEAD CUSHION
29 109714000 4 NAIL
33 114486002 1 OILER
34 114483002 1 OILER ASSY
35 183480109 1 BELT COVER ASSY
35-1 S08468109 1 BELT COVER COLLAR ASSY
35-1-1 S07660000 4 RUBBER COLLAR
35-2-1 062712012 4 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X20
35-2-2 025050332 4 WASHER, PLAIN L 5
35-2-3 062680812 1 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
35-2-4 025680232 1 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37
35-2-5 100666002 2 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20
35-2-6 025750132 2 WASHER, PLAIN S 5.56
39-1 146039001 1 KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
39-2 100463001 1 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94
39-3 017762013 1 BOLT, SM5.95X20
39-4 S38278001 1 KNEE LIFTER BAR
39-5 S34756001 1 KNEE LIFTER PLATE
39-6 114967001 1 KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
39-7 110087001 1 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8
39-8 S31885001 1 KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER
41 S11243001 1 SCREW DRIVER, STUBBIES
42 J03924001 1 HB SETTING PLATE, #F-3
44 062681212 3 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
47 133797101 1 CONNECTING ROD ASSY
48 114859001 2 COLLAR

51 S07688001 1 NEEDLE PLATE, 3/16
52 S07698001 1 FEED DOG, 3/16
53 S07395001 1 PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 3/16T

51 S07403001 1 NEEDLE PLAT ASSY, 3/16 T
52 S07410001 1 FEED DOG, 3/16 T
53 S07395001 1 PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 3/16T

37 S01284001 1 ROTARY HOOK HEIGHT GAUGE, 831
38 S01285001 1 NEEDLE & PRESSER BAR GAUGE

TN-842A-910

50From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2.  ( ) / Accessories (Standard)

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

17 S02766209 1 COTTON STAND ASSY, 3D
17-1 S51283001 3 SPOOL STAND BASE
17-2 150182000 3 SPOOL MAT
17-3 S51282001 3 SPOOL CUSHION
17-4 S02775001 1 PIPE SCREW SET, A
17-4-1 150206002 1 WASHER, PLAIN 16
17-4-2 S38648001 1 NUT, U5/8-28
17-5 156112003 1 COLUMN PIPE, D
17-6 150173003 1 COLUMN JOINT
17-7 S40640001 1 COLUMN PIPE W/CAP
17-7-1 150174000 1 COLUMN CAP
17-8 S21798001 3 SPOOL & SCREW SET
17-8-1 150179002 3 SPOOL SHAFT, B
17-8-2 028050246 3 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
17-8-3 021500106 3 NUT, 1 M5
17-9 150188009 1 SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A
17-10 S02779009 1 SPOOL HOLDER, 3
17-11 S02788009 1 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 3
17-11-1 S02789009 1 THREAD HANGER, 3
17-11-2 150183000 3 THREAD HANGER BASE
17-11-3 142990001 3 THREAD BUSH
17-12-1 021500106 4 NUT, 1 M5
17-12-2 062501406 1 SCREW, PAN M5X14
17-12-3 S59931001 1 SCREW, PAN M5X32
17-12-4 062501406 2 SCREW, PAN M5X14
17-12-5 026050136 2 WASHER, PLAIN S 5
17-13-1 021500106 1 NUT, 1 M5
17-13-2 031452206 1 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22
17-13-3 062501006 1 SCREW, PAN M5X10

TN-842A-910

52From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z3.  ( ) / Accessories (Thread trimmer)

REF.NO CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM

17 S07558209 1 COTTON STAND ASSY, 3DRTHF
17-1 S51283001 3 SPOOL STAND BASE
17-2 150182000 3 SPOOL MAT
17-3 S51282001 3 SPOOL CUSHION
17-4 S02777001 1 PIPE D SCREW SET, B
17-4-1 150206002 1 WASHER, PLAIN 16
17-4-2 S38648001 1 NUT, U5/8-28
17-4-3 150174000 1 COLUMN CAP
17-4-4 S01005000 2 RUBBER WASHER
17-4-5 S02747101 1 SPRING
17-5 S04109001 1 THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
17-6 142997001 1 THREAD GUIDE, 3
17-7 S40640001 1 COLUMN PIPE W/CAP
17-7-1 150174000 1 COLUMN CAP
17-8 156112003 1 COLUMN PIPE, D
17-9 150173003 1 COLUMN JOINT
17-10 S21798001 3 SPOOL & SCREW SET
17-10-1 150179002 3 SPOOL SHAFT, B
17-10-2 028050246 3 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
17-10-3 021500106 3 NUT, 1 M5
17-11 150185009 1 THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
17-12 138843001 1 JOINT
17-13 150188009 1 SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A
17-14 S02778002 1 SPOOL HOLDER, 2
17-15 S02786002 1 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2
17-15-1 S02787002 1 THREAD HANGER, 2
17-15-2 150183000 2 THREAD HANGER BASE
17-15-3 142990001 2 THREAD BUSH
17-16-1 021500106 4 NUT, 1 M5
17-16-2 062501406 1 SCREW, PAN M5X14
17-16-3 S59931001 1 SCREW, PAN M5X32
17-16-4 062501406 2 SCREW, PAN M5X14
17-16-5 026050136 2 WASHER, PLAIN S 5
17-17-1 014060632 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
17-17-2 021500106 1 NUT, 1 M5
17-17-3 S59931001 1 SCREW, PAN M5X32
17-18-1 021500106 1 NUT, 1 M5
17-18-2 031452206 1 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22
17-18-3 062501006 1 SCREW, PAN M5X10

TN-842B-910

54From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



55

Ga 1 .  / Gauge parts List 

TN-842A (  / For Standard) 

 / For normal

 / For foundation

Needle plate Feed dog 

 / For sewing without material

Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy  

Needle plate 

Needle clamp assy (-3)

For medium materials 

(-5)

For heavy materials 

Feed dog Presser foot assy

, (-3, -5) 

For medium & heavy 
materials

(-7)

For extra heavy materials 

( )

(Without finger guard) 

( )

(With finger guard) 

TN-842A-Ga1
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



56

Ga 1 .  / Gauge parts List

TN-842A (  / For Standard) 

 / For normal

*  1-1/2 (38.1mm)

77mm

*  In case of using over 1-1/2 (38.1mm) gauge parts, it is required to make special maching on the arm-bed. 
A maximum stitch width specification of 77mm is available. 
Please consult your Brother representative concerning delivery date and price. 

Needle gauge Needle clamp 
assy 

Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy 

(mm)

For medium 
materials

For heavy 
materials

For medium & 
heavy materials

For extra heavy 
materials

(Without 
finger guard)

(With finger 
guard)

2

Tandem 

(0.5) 158801-001 142111-001  142110-001  142105-001  

1/16 (1.6) 158808-001 142111-001 151078-001 151076-001

1/8 (3.2) 158794-101 114950-001 117369-001 114951-001 158430-001 114948-001 S36544-001

5/32 (4.0) 158796-101 116503-001 150850-001 116509-001 116502-001

3/16 (4.8) 158791-101 112603-001 117133-001 112659-001 S13588-001 112638-001 S36546-001

1/4 (6.4) 158792-101 112604-001 117367-001 112660-001 153882-001 112642-001 S36548-001

5/16 (7.9) 158793-101 112605-001 144882-001 112661-001 112645-001

3/8 (9.5) 158798-101 116506-101 144881-101 116510-101 153887-001 116498-001

7/16 (11.1) 158809-101 151596-001 151598-001  151597-101

1/2 (12.7) 158797-101 116505-001 S09365-001 116511-001 153892-001  116499-101

5/8   (15.9) 158795-101 116507-001 159577-001 116512-001 153897-001  116500-101

1    (25.4) 158805-101 147176-001 147178-001 153907-001  147177-101

1-1/4 (31.8) 158799-101 116504-001 116508-001  116501-101

1-1/2 (38.1) 158800-101 118945-001 118947-001  118946-101

2    (50.8) 158802-101  144951-001 144947-001  144949-101

2-1/6 (55.0) 158803-101  147560-001 147561-001  147562-101

 75mm S16238-101 S16240-001 S16241-001  S16242-101

 77mm S30508-001 S30510-001 S30513-001  S30511-201

 / For foundation

* 117160-001

*  The needle plate and the feed dog is different from normal parts. 

* Use part no. 117160-001 as the needle plate installation screw.

( ) ( )
Needle gauge  Needle clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy Presser foot assy 

(mm) (Without finger guard) (With finger guard) 

1/8 (3.2) 158794-101 S24571-001 S24572-001 114948-001 S36544-001

/Bar less 117370-001 117366-001

3/16 (4.8) 158791-101 117158-001 117134-001 112638-001 S36546-001

1/4 (6.4) 158792-101 117368-001 117365-001 112642-001 S36548-001

5/16 (7.9) 158793-101 S31907-001 S31908-001 112645-001  

 / For sewing without material

* 4mm

*  Needle plate, the feed dog and presser foot assembly is different from normal parts. 

* Use gauge components of for sewing without material which have a maximum feed pitch of 4mm  

 or less.

Needle gauge Needle clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy 

 (mm)  

3/16 (4.8) 158791-101 S36010-101 S36011-101 S36012-001

1/4 (6.4) 158792-101 S36025-001 S36024-001 S36022-001

TN-842A-Ga1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



57

Ga 1 .  / Gauge parts List

TN-842A (  / For Standard)

(-1)  / (-1) : For light materials

Feed dog 

(-6)  / (-6) : For heavy materials

Feed dog 

 / For new synthetic fiber

Feed dog 
Presser foot assy 

(Without finger guard)

 / Option parts

Presser foot assy with guide Presser foot assy with guide, L
Presser foot assy for attach

zipper (Right)
Presser foot assy for attach 

zipper (Left)

TN-842A-Ga1From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



58

Ga 1 .  / Gauge parts List

TN-842A (  / For Standard)

(-1)  / (-1) : For light materials

*

*  The feed dog is different from normal parts. 

Needle gauge Needle clamp assy  Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy  Presser foot assy  

 (mm)   (Without finger guard) (With Finger guard) 

1/8 (3.2) 158794-101 114950-001 S07880-001 114948-001 S36544-001

3/16 (4.8) 158791-101 112603-001 S07878-001 112638-001 S36546-001

1/4 (6.4) 158792-101 112604-001 S07879-001 112642-001 S36548-001

(-6)  / (-6) : For heavy materials

*

*  The feed dog is different from normal parts.  

Needle gauge  Needle clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy  Presser foot assy 

 (mm)   (Without finger guard) (With Finger guard) 

3/16   (4.8) 158791-101 117133-001 S21149-001 112638-001 S36546-001

1/4   (6.4) 158792-101 117367-001 S21150-001 112642-001 S36548-001

 / For new synthetic fiber

*

*

*  The feed dog and presser foot assembly is different from normal parts. 

*  The shape of the presser foot assembly is the same as for the standard part, but it has a special surface 

 processing. 

( )
Needle gauge  Needle clamp assy  Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy  

 (mm)   (Without finger guard) 

3/16   (4.8) 158791-101 112603-001 S36832-001 S36833-001

1/4   (6.4) 158792-101 112604-001 S36829-001 S36830-001

 / Option parts

* 4mm

*  The presser foot assembly is different from normal parts. 

* The presser foot assembly with guide should be used with a maximum feed pitch of 4mm or less.

Name of parts Needle gauge Presser foot assy 

  (mm)

1/8   (3.2) 149311-001

Presser foot assy with guide 3/16  (4.8) 117281-001

 1/4   (6.4) 149312-001

Presser foot assy with guide, L 
5/16  (7.9) S13735-001

1/8   (3.2) S14080-001
Presser foot assy for attach zipper (Right)   

1/8   (3.2) S33459-001
Presser foot assy for attach zipper (Left)   

TN-842A-Ga1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



59

Ga 2 .  / Gauge parts List 

TN-842B (  / For Thread trimmer) 

 / For normal

Needle plate 

Needle clamp assy (-3)

For medium materials 

(-5)

For heavy materials 

Feed dog Presser foot assy

(-3)

For medium materials 

(-5)

For heavy materials

(-3)

For medium materials

(-5)

For heavy materials

 / For sewing without material

Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy  

TN-842A-Ga2
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



60

Ga 2 .  / Gauge parts List 

TN-842B (  / For Thread trimmer)

 / For normal

* (S07527-001) (148539-101)

*  1-1/2 (38.1mm)

2 (50.8mm)

*

*  The thread trimming fixed knife (part no. S07527-001) and the installation screw (part no. 148539-101) are not 

 provided with the needle plate, so they must be ordered separately if required. 

*  In case of using over 1-1/2 (38.1mm) gauge parts, it is required to make special maching on the arm-bed. 

A maximum stitch width specification of 2 (50.8mm) is available. 

Please consult your Brother representative concerning delivery date and price. 

*  The  symbol is a presser foot assembly with finger guard. 

Needle gauge Needle clamp Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy 

 assy (-3) (-5) (-3) (-5) (-3) (-5)

 (mm) 

 For medium 
materials

For heavy 
materials

For medium 
materials

For heavy 
materials

For medium 
materials

For heavy 
materials

 2mm S19862-001  S19864-001 S19866-001   S19867-001

3/32 (2.4) 158804-101  159398-001 148697-001   148679-001

 2.8mm S19905-001  S19907-001 S19909-001   S19910-001

1/8 (3.2) 158794-101 159400-001 155722-001 148698-001 148699-001 148685-001  148681-001
       S36550-001 S36552-001

5/32 (4.0) 158796-101 158785-001 155724-001 148700-001 148701-001 148689-001  148683-001

3/16 (4.8) 158791-101 158784-001 155851-001 148702-001 148703-001 148687-001  148691-001
       S36554-001 S36556-001

1/4 (6.4) 158792-101 158783-001 155853-001 148704-001 148705-001 148693-001  148695-001
       S36558-001 S36560-001

5/16 (7.9) 158793-101 159402-001 155855-001 149692-001 149691-001 149689-001  149687-001

3/8 (9.5) 158798-101 149946-001 155857-001 149939-001 149938-001 149942-001  149940-001

1/2 (12.7) 158797-101 159404-001 149677-001 149676-001 149675-001 149673-101 149671-101

5/8 (15.9) 158795-101 149956-001 149954-001 149949-001 149948-001 149952-101 149950-101

3/4 (19.1) 158806-101  150526-001 150523-001   150524-101

7/8 (22.2) 158807-101  150534-001 150531-001   150532-101

1 (25.4) 158805-101 S32052-001 149966-001 S32054-001 149960-001 S32055-101 149962-101

1-1/8 (28.6) S16102-001 S16104-001 S16106-001 S16107-101 

1-1/2 (38.1) 158800-101  S07391-001 S07390-001   S07388-101

 / For sewing without material

* 4mm

*  Needle plate, the feed dog and presser foot assembly is different from normal parts. 

* Use gauge components of for sewing without material which have a maximum feed pitch of 4mm  

 or less. 

Needle gauge Needle clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy 

 (mm)  

3/16 (4.8) 158791-101 S20901-001 S20905-001 S20903-001

1/4 (6.4) 158792-101 S10507-001 S10509-101 S10510-001

7/8 (22.2) 158807-101 S14538-001 S14540-001 S14541-101

1 (25.4) 158805-101 S14543-001 S14545-001 S14546-101

TN-842A-Ga2
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



61

Ga 2 .  / Gauge parts List 

TN-842B (  / For Thread trimmer) 

(-6)  / (-6) : For heavy materials

Feed dog 

*

*  The feed dog is different from normal parts. 

( ) ( )
Needle gauge  Needle clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy  Presser foot assy  

 (mm)   (Without finger guard) (With finger guard) 

3/16 (4.8) 158791-101 155851-001 S07905-001 148691-001 S36556-001

1/4 (6.4) 158792-101 155853-001 158756-001 148695-001 S36560-001

 / For new synthetic fiber

Feed dog 
Presser foot assy  

(Without finger guard)

*

*  The feed dog and presser foot assembly is different from normal parts. 

*

*  The shape of the presser foot assembly is the same as for the standard part, but it has a special surface 

 processing. 

( )
Needle gauge  Needle clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy  

  (mm)   (Without finger guard) 

3/16 (4.8) 158791-101 158784-001 S36855-001 S36856-001

1/4 (6.4) 158792-101 158783-001 S36858-001 S36859-001

TN-842A-Ga2From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



 / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page

002501003 U   -1-14 42 048030342 P    -2 36 062710612 J   -123 24 107415022 Z1  -10 48

013660612 L1  -1-1-25 28 048040342 F2  -7 14 062710612 P   -12 36 108254001 L1  -1-1-4 28

013710512 H1  -10 16 048040342 H1  -31 16 062710612 T   -2 40 108254001 L2  -1-2-3 30

013711012 H1  -17 16 048040342 S    -6 40 062710712 B   -20 4 108265009 L1  -1-1-6 28

014060632 Z3  -17-17-1 54 048060342 D   -10 8 062710812 R   -11-5 38 108265009 L2  -1-2-5 30

014680432 C   -19-2 6 048080342 D   -25 8 062711012 H1  -29 16 108266001 L1  -9 28

014680432 R   -11-3-1 38 048090342 R   -1-2 38 062711012 N   -11 32 108549001 D   -13-5 8

014680632 H1  -33 16 060300606 T   -1-6 40 062711012 N   -18 32 108802001 J   -64 22

014680632 H1  -37 16 060670512 J   -13 22 062711012 Q   -2 36 108802001 J   -65 22

014680632 N   -8 32 062300612 R   -4 38 062711012 R   -12 38 108960002 H1  -26 16

014760632 B   -23 4 062401006 V   -1-7 44 062711212 J   -11 22 109714000 Z1  -29 50

014760632 D   -39 8 062500812 S   -4 40 062711412 Q   -10 36 110087001 V   -1-5 44

014760632 G   -10 14 062500812 S   -9 40 062712012 Z1  -35-2-1 50 110087001 Z1  -39-7 50

014771032 D   -5-1 8 062501006 Z2 -17-13-3 52 062781412 S   -2 40 110161004 P   -4 36

014771032 E   -15 10 062501006 Z3 -17-18-3 54 062782512 H1  -3 16 110161006 H1  -12-4 16

014771032 K   -10-4 26 062501406 Z2 -17-12-2 52 072600480 K   -10-2 26 110201001 N   -5 32

014771032 K   -16 26 062501406 Z2 -17-12-4 52 081030070 J   -27 22 111191001 J   -67 22

014771032 N   -25-2 32 062501406 Z3 -17-16-2 54 100022004 Z1  -21-6 48 111191001 J   -96 24

014771032 N   -25-3 32 062501406 Z3 -17-16-4 54 100022005 N   -26-5 32 112576001 E   -13 10

014780632 E   -4 10 062660412 J   -19 22 100032004 M   -4 30 112588101 B   -1-1 4

014781032 C   -2 6 062661212 G   -14 14 100064002 L1  -4 28 112590001 B   -1-3 4

014781032 E   -2 10 062661212 P   -16 36 100197002 H1  -4 16 112592001 B   -1-6-1 4

014781032 E   -23 10 062661212 R   -11-8 38 100250001 E   -7 10 112593001 B   -1-7 4

014781032 G   -3 14 062670512 E   -27 10 100251001 E   -12 10 112594051 B   -2 4

014781032 K   -3 26 062670512 J   -17 22 100251001 K   -5-2 26 112595000 B   -3 4

014781032 N   -22 32 062670512 J   -23 22 100251001 N   -42 34 112596101 B   -5-1 4

016771032 E   -16 10 062670512 J   -77 24 100257010 J   -44 22 112597151 B   -6-1 4

017762013 Z1  -39-3 50 062670512 J   -83 24 100328001 D   -19 8 112597151 B   -6-2 4

021400164 V   -1-10 44 062670512 J   -85 24 100366002 Z1  -15-6 48 112598051 B   -8-1 4

021500106 Z2  -17-8-3 52 062670512 L1 -1-1-20 28 100401001 Z1  -15-2 48 112603001 Ga1 56

021500106 Z2  -17-12-1 52 062670512 L1 -6 28 100463001 V   -1-3 44 112603001 Ga2 58

021500106 Z2  -17-13-1 52 062670512 N   -3 32 100463001 Z1  -39-2 50 112603001 Ga2 58

021500106 Z3  -17-10-3 54 062670512 P   -8 36 100477009 Z1  -13 48 112604001 Ga1 56

021500106 Z3  -17-16-1 54 062670512 R   -9 38 100511003 S   -17 40 112604001 Ga2 58

021500106 Z3  -17-17-2 54 062670512 R   -17 38 100645003 Q   -8 36 112604001 Ga2 58

021500106 Z3  -17-18-1 54 062670512 T   -4 40 100657001 Z1  -15-7 48 112605001 Ga1 56

021660102 P   -17 36 062670512 Z1 -21-10 48 100659001 Z1  -15-8 48 112638001 Ga1 56

021660306 G   -15 14 062670612 J   -101 24 100662001 Z1  -15-9 48 112638001 Ga1 56

021670102 C   -23 6 062670612 J   -103 24 100666002 Z1  -16 48 112638001 Ga2 58

021670102 N   -34 32 062670712 D   -28 8 100666002 Z1  -35-2-5 50 112638001 Ga2 58

025040233 V   -1-8 44 062670812 B   -1-6-2 4 100887001 Z1  -6 48 112642001 Ga1 56

025050332 Z1  -35-2-2 50 062670812 H1 -21 16 101118001 U   -3 42 112642001 Ga1 56

025100132 D   -26 8 062670812 L1 -15 28 101268002 B   -7-1 4 112642001 Ga2 58

025680132 H1  -35 16 062670812 N   -44 34 101268002 B   -7-2 4 112642001 Ga2 58

025680232 Z1  -35-2-4 50 062671412 C   -22 6 101706001 E   -11 10 112645001 Ga1 56

025710132 F2  -5 14 062671412 N   -33 32 102731004 B   -1-4 4 112645001 Ga1 56

025710232 H1  -12-3 16 062680663 N   -55 34 104821001 J   -31 22 112656051 G   -11 14

025710232 N   -39 32 062680812 J   -79 24 104821001 J   -31 22 112658001 L1  -10 28

025710232 R   -11-6 38 062680812 L1 -8 28 104821001 J   -97 24 112658001 L1  -11 28

025750132 Z1  -35-2-6 50 062680812 P   -10 36 104885101 Z1  -21-5 48 112659001 Ga1 56

026050136 Z2  -17-12-5 52 062680812 Q   -12 36 105161002 H1  -20 16 112660001 Ga1 56

026050136 Z3  -17-16-5 54 062680812 R   -7 38 105161003 L1  -14 28 112661001 Ga1 56

028040243 V   -1-9 44 062680812 Z1 -35-2-3 50 105173004 F2  -4 14 112684001 K   -5-1 26

028050243 U   -1-15 42 062681012 A   -8 2 105351002 B   -4 4 112684001 K   -9-1 26

028050246 Z2  -17-8-2 52 062681012 D   -1-2 8 107415011 A   -9 2 112692101 H1  -11 16

028050246 Z3  -17-10-2 54 062681212 G   -17 14 107415014 A   -9 2 112700001 H1  -27-1 16

028680242 B   -17 4 062681212 N   -30 32 107415014 Z1  -10 48 112709001 L1  -1-1-19 28

031452206 Z2  -17-13-2 52 062681212 Z1  -44 50 107415019 A   -9 2 112709001 L1  -5 28

031452206 Z3  -17-18-2 54 062681612 Q   -7 36 107415019 Z1  -10 48 112712001 L1  -1-1-9 28

034422503 V    -2 44 062710612 D   -3 8 107415021 Z1  -10 48 112712001 L2  -1-2-8 30

034422503 X    -2-10 46 062710612 D   -37 8 107415022 A   -9 2 112715001 L1  -11 28

63

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



 / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page

112717001 J   -10 22 117160001 M   -4 30 142990001 Z2  -17-11-3 52 146124001 L1  -1-1-5 28

112719001 J   -14 22 117281001 Ga2 58 142990001 Z3  -17-15-3 54 146141001 E   -8 10

112720101 J   -15 22 117365001 Ga1 56 142997001 Z3  -17-6 54 146153001 F2  -6 14

112721001 B   -1-8 4 117366001 Ga1 56 143488001 U   -1-10 42 146194000 U   -5-3-3 42

112728001 J   -56 22 117367001 Ga1 56 143489001 U   -1-11 42 146194000 V   -1-11-3 44

112735000 J   -58 22 117367001 Ga2 58 143489001 U   -5-1-2 42 146293001 Z1  -21-8 48

112736000 J   -61 22 117368001 Ga1 56 143499000 U   -5-1-1 42 146354001 B   -16 4

112739001 J   -16 22 117369001 Ga1 56 143522000 U   -5-4 42 146354001 N   -59 34

112743001 J   -12 22 117370001 Ga1 56 143548000 N   -56-2 34 146360002 N   -38 32

112750000 J   -68 22 117850001 B   -18 4 143548000 U   -5-1-3 42 146367001 X   -2-7 46

112753001 J   -40 22 117963210 Z1  -15 48 143548000 U   -5-3-2 42 146367001 Z1  -21-4 48

112758001 J   -95 24 117969001 Z1  -15-3 48 143548000 V   -1-11-1-2 44 146598001 A   -5 2

112759001 J   -43 22 117970001 Z1  -15-4 48 143549000 N   -56-3 34 147176001 Ga1 56

112764051 B   -10 4 118837001 Z1  -3 48 143549000 R   -1-6 38 147177101 Ga1 56

112781101 H1  -41 16 118853001 D   -21 8 143549000 S   -3-3 40 147178001 Ga1 56

112781101 Z1  -11 48 118853001 D   -30 1 143549000 T   -1-5-1 40 147504201 D   -27 8

113014000 E   -10 10 118945001 Ga1 56 143549000 U   -1-13 42 147513051 C   -8-1 6

113024000 E   -25 10 118946101 Ga1 56 143549000 U   -5-1-4 42 147560001 Ga1 56

113024000 W   -13-3 44 118947001 Ga1 56 143549000 U   -5-2-1 42 147561001 Ga1 56

113050001 M   -6 30 118954000 D   -4-2 8 143549000 U   -5-3-1 42 147562101 Ga1 56

113074051 G   -5-1 14 120752001 N   -41 34 143549000 V   -1-11-1-1 44 148005001 H1  -12-2 16

113386000 A   -2 2 122991001 Z1  -1 48 143591001 G   -9 14 148394000 J   -29 22

113431002 Q   -3 36 129458102 D   -13-4 8 143611201 D   -4 8 148490251 G   -7 14

113760001 A   -24 2 129984003 A   -6 2 143612100 D   -4-1 8 148491001 G   -8 14

114483002 Z1  -34 50 131007001 G   -5-2 14 143613051 D   -8 8 148494001 G   -1 14

114486002 Z1  -33 50 131007001 K   -5-3 26 143616001 D   -9 8 148495051 D   -11 8

114693001 J   -57 22 131226001 H1  -40 16 143673001 J   -18 22 148511001 R   -1-1 38

114693001 W   -13-2 44 133797101 Z1  -47 50 143882001 Z1  -26 50 148514009 R   -8 38

114859001 Z1  -48 50 138843001 Z3  -17-12 54 143910009 Z1  -27 50 148527101 R   -13 38

114941001 L1  -13 28 139096001 C   -19-1 6 144105000 L1  -1-1-26 28 148536001 N   -48 34

114948001 Ga1 56 139096001 R   -11-3 38 144105000 L2  -1-2-18 30 148539101 N   -50 34

114948001 Ga1 56 140527001 L1  -2 28 144110001 L1  -1-1-18 28 148546001 N   -14 32

114948001 Ga2 58 140540000 U   -1-9 42 144110001 L2  -1-2-13 30 148546001 R   -10 38

114950001 Ga1 56 140543000 U   -1-7 42 144504001 L1  -1-1-15 28 148559100 N   -20 32

114950001 Ga2 58 140620001 F2  -8 14 144504001 L2  -1-2-15 30 148574001 N   -25-1 32

114951001 Ga1 56 140647101 N   -2 32 144526001 N   -7 32 148592001 N   -26-4 32

114967001 V   -1-4 44 140647101 R   -16 38 144526001 N   -37 32 148602001 H1  -42 16

114967001 Z1  -39-6 50 140647101 T   -3 40 144614209 E   -19 10 148679001 Ga3 60

116010001 A   -16 2 140682001 U   -1-3 42 144680001 L2  -1-2-1 30 148681001 Ga3 60

116283001 M   -8 30 140890009 J   -30 22 144682001 L2  -1-2-4 30 148683001 Ga3 60

116323001 M   -1-1 30 141208001 C   -5 6 144875001 K   -13 26 148685001 Ga3 60

116498001 Ga1 56 141494001 N   -27 32 144881101 Ga1 56 148687001 Ga3 60

116499101 Ga1 56 141528001 F2  -10 14 144882001 Ga1 56 148689001 Ga3 60

116500101 Ga1 56 141544001 N   -46 34 144947001 Ga1 56 148691001 Ga3 60

116501101 Ga1 56 142002001 Z1  -8 48 144949101 Ga1 56 148691001 Ga3 61

116502001 Ga1 56 142026003 V   -1-1 44 144951001 Ga1 56 148693001 Ga3 60

116503001 Ga1 56 142027001 V   -1-2 44 145446001 L1  -1-1-12 28 148695001 Ga3 60

116504001 Ga1 56 142037000 U   -1-5 42 145446001 L2  -1-2-11 30 148695001 Ga3 61

116505001 Ga1 56 142038001 U   -1-6 42 145446003 Z1  -15-1 48 148697001 Ga3 60

116506101 Ga1 56 142105001 Ga1 56 145472001 C   -1 6 148698001 Ga3 60

116507001 Ga1 56 142110001 Ga1 56 145478101 C   -28 6 148699001 Ga3 60

116508001 Ga1 56 142111001 Ga1 56 145478101 F2  -17 14 148700001 Ga3 60

116509001 Ga1 56 142111001 Ga1 56 145480101 C   -25 6 148701001 Ga3 60

116510101 Ga1 56 142268001 J   -105 24 145502001 D   -18 8 148702001 Ga3 60

116511001 Ga1 56 142274101 J   -32 22 145573000 Z1  -20 48 148703001 Ga3 60

116512001 Ga1 56 142274101 J   -33 22 146037001 Z1  -21-3 48 148704001 Ga3 60

116662003 N   -17 32 142274101 W   -12-3 44 146039001 Z1  -39-1 50 148705001 Ga3 60

117133001 Ga1 56 142403001 C   -8-2 6 146046000 U   -5-2-2 42 148743001 J   -45 22

117133001 Ga2 58 142443001 Z1  -2 48 146046000 V   -1-11-2 44 148762001 J   -37 22

117134001 Ga1 56 142721001 Z1  -9 48 146080000 R   -5 38 148802321 D   -5 8

117158001 Ga1 56 142746002 D   -13-3 8 146105009 S   -8 40 148804101 K   -9 26

64

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



 / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page

148821001 K   -10-3 26 151027001 H2  -23-2-1-1 18 158769001 L1  -1-1-11 28 159398001 Ga3 60

148821001 K   -17 26 151029001 H2  -23-1-2-2 18 158769001 L2  -1-2-9 30 159400001 Ga3 60

148825001 Q   -9 36 151030001 H2  -23-1-2-3 18 158775001 Q   -11 36 159402001 Ga3 60

149094001 S   -13 40 151030001 H2  -23-2-3-3 18 158776001 Q   -13 36 159404001 Ga3 60

149095001 S   -15 40 151076001 Ga1 56 158783001 Ga3 60 159436051 H1  -32 16

149127001 P   -14 36 151078001 Ga1 56 158783001 Ga3 61 159577001 Ga1 56

149311001 Ga2 58 151126201 U   -1 42 158784001 Ga3 60 159805001 L1  -1-1-13 28

149312001 Ga2 58 151127200 U   -1-2 42 158784001 Ga3 61 159805001 L2  -1-2-12 30

149566109 L1  -1-1-14 28 151145001 H2  -23-1-2-1 18 158785001 Ga3 60 159928000 A   -25 2

149566109 L2  -1-2-14 30 151145001 H2  -23-1-2-1 18 158791101 Ga1 56 181486001 K   -9 26

149671101 Ga3 60 151146001 H2  -23-1-2-1 18 158791101 Ga1 56 181919101 C   -8 6

149673101 Ga3 60 151147001 U   -1-4 42 158791101 Ga1 56 183480109 Z1  -35 50

149675001 Ga3 60 151153201 U   -1-1 42 158791101 Ga2 58 183961151 F1  -11 12

149676001 Ga3 60 151154000 F2  -18 14 158791101 Ga2 58 183961151 X   -2-1 46

149677001 Ga3 60 151596001 Ga1 56 158791101 Ga2 58 183961151 X   -2-1 46

149687001 Ga3 60 151597101 Ga1 56 158791101 Ga3 60 183962151 X   -1 46

149689001 Ga3 60 151598001 Ga1 56 158791101 Ga3 60 183962151 X   -2-1 46

149691001 Ga3 60 152974001 J   -62 22 158791101 Ga3 61 183963151 X   -1 46

149692001 Ga3 60 153132000 S   -16 40 158791101 Ga3 61 183963151 X   -2-1 46

149799000 V   -1-12 44 153138001 S   -7 40 158792101 Ga1 56 183973001 X   -2 46

149938001 Ga3 60 153230101 Z1  -21-9 48 158792101 Ga1 56 183974001 X   -2 46

149939001 Ga3 60 153243001 H1  -22 16 158792101 Ga1 56 183975001 X   -2 46

149940001 Ga3 60 153244001 H1  -22 16 158792101 Ga2 58 183976001 X   -2 46

149942001 Ga3 60 153245001 S   -5 40 158792101 Ga2 58 200190001 U   -4 42

149946001 Ga3 60 153882001 Ga1 56 158792101 Ga2 58 204569001 N   -53-1-2 34

149948001 Ga3 60 153887001 Ga1 56 158792101 Ga3 60 204569001 N   -53-2-1 34

149949001 Ga3 60 153892001 Ga1 56 158792101 Ga3 60 220077001 U   -5-5 42

149950101 Ga3 60 153897001 Ga1 56 158792101 Ga3 61 228475000 Q   -1-1 36

149952101 Ga3 60 153907001 Ga1 56 158792101 Ga3 61 291670001 Q   -1 36

149954001 Ga3 60 153969000 N   -51 34 158793101 Ga1 56 340400001 N   -58 34

149956001 Ga3 60 154172001 U   -5-1 42 158793101 Ga1 56 J03924001 Z1  -42 50

149960001 Ga3 60 154214101 U   -1-8 42 158793101 Ga3 60 S01005000 Z3  -17-4-4 54

149962101 Ga3 60 154215001 U   -1-12 42 158794101 Ga1 56 S01284001 Z1  -37 50

149966001 Ga3 60 154518001 H2  -23-2-3-1 18 158794101 Ga1 56 S01285001 Z1  -38 50

150173003 Z2  -17-6 52 154519001 H2  -23-2-3-2 18 158794101 Ga2 58 S01304001 B   -9 4

150173003 Z3  -17-9 54 154560001 L1  -1-1-16 28 158794101 Ga3 60 S01304001 D   -12 8

150174000 Z2  -17-7-1 52 154560001 L2  -1-2-16 30 158795101 Ga1 56 S01304001 S   -14 40

150174000 Z3  -17-4-3 54 154607101 P   -7 36 158795101 Ga3 60 S01327001 S   -10 40

150174000 Z3  -17-7-1 54 154730001 S   -3-1 40 158796101 Ga1 56 S01328001 S   -11 40

150179002 Z2  -17-8-1 52 154731000 S   -3-2 40 158796101 Ga3 60 S01928151 H1  -41 16

150179002 Z3  -17-10-1 54 154734009 S   -3 40 158797101 Ga1 56 S01928151 Z1  -11 48

150182000 Z2  -17-2 52 154965001 H1  -21 16 158797101 Ga3 60 S02664001 R   -1-4 38

150182000 Z3  -17-2 54 154965001 P   -6 36 158798101 Ga1 56 S02665000 R   -1-5 38

150183000 Z2  -17-11-2 52 155157001 B   -21 4 158798101 Ga3 60 S02745001 N   -54 34

150183000 Z3  -17-15-2 54 155491001 L2  -1-2-2 30 158799101 Ga1 56 S02747101 Z3  -17-4-5 54

150185009 Z3  -17-11 54 155510001 L1  -1-1-17 28 158800101 Ga1 56 S02766209 Z2  -17 52

150188009 Z2  -17-9 52 155510001 L2  -1-2-17 30 158800101 Ga3 60 S02775001 Z2  -17-4 52

150188009 Z3  -17-13 54 155722001 Ga3 60 158801001 Ga1 56 S02777001 Z3  -17-4 54

150206002 Z2  -17-4-1 52 155724001 Ga3 60 158802101 Ga1 56 S02778002 Z3  -17-14 54

150206002 Z3  -17-4-1 54 155851001 Ga3 60 158803101 Ga1 56 S02779009 Z2  -17-10 52

150523001 Ga3 60 155851001 Ga3 61 158804101 Ga3 60 S02786002 Z3  -17-15 54

150524101 Ga3 60 155853001 Ga3 60 158805101 Ga1 56 S02787002 Z3  -17-15-1 54

150526001 Ga3 60 155853001 Ga3 61 158805101 Ga3 60 S02788009 Z2  -17-11 52

150531001 Ga3 60 155855001 Ga3 60 158805101 Ga3 60 S02789009 Z2  -17-11-1 52

150532101 Ga3 60 155857001 Ga3 60 158806101 Ga3 60 S03289001 J   -60 22

150534001 Ga3 60 156112003 Z2  -17-5 52 158807101 Ga3 60 S03289001 J   -66 22

150553003 L1  -3 28 156112003 Z3  -17-8 54 158807101 Ga3 60 S03289001 J   -73 24

150556001 C   -15 6 158115001 E   -18 10 158808001 Ga1 56 S03289001 W   -12-2 44

150850-001 Ga1 56 158115001 K   -11-2 26 158809101 Ga1 56 S03328000 N   -53-1-1 34

150988001 J   -9 22 158430001 Ga1 56 159359301 B   -1 4 S03815001 N   -52 34

151027001 H2  -23-1-1-1 18 158756001 Ga3 61 159360201 B   -1-5 4 S04109001 Z3  -17-5 54

65

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



 / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page

S05247101 U   -5 42 S07388101 Ga3 60 S07494001 M   -8 30 S08469009 R   -6 38

S05981000 U   -5-2 42 S07390001 Ga3 60 S07495009 N   -1 32 S08604001 L1  -1-1-1 28

S05982000 U   -5-3 42 S07391001 Ga3 60 S07496001 N   -4 32 S08605101 L1  -1-1-21 28

S06004001 N   -53-2 34 S07395001 Z1  -53 50 S07497101 N   -6 32 S08606001 L1  -1-1-22 28

S06241000 Q   -4 36 S07395001 Z1  -53 50 S07498001 N   -9 32 S08607001 L1  -1-1-2 28

S06242001 Q   -5 36 S07403001 Z1  -51 50 S07499001 N   -10 32 S08608001 L1  -1-1-3 28

S06243101 Q   -6 36 S07410001 Z1  -52 50 S07500001 N   -12 32 S08609201 L1  -1-1-23 28

S07027001 V   -1-6 44 S07417001 H1  -9 16 S07501001 N   -13 32 S08610101 L1  -1-1-24 28

S07030009 V   -1-11 44 S07418001 H1  -5 16 S07502101 N   -15 32 S09314001 D   -1 8

S07031009 V   -1-11-1 44 S07419001 H1  -8 16 S07508001 N   -21 32 S09364000 J   -94 24

S07045009 V   -1 44 S07420000 H1  -7 16 S07509001 N   -23 32 S09365001 Ga1 56

S07045009 X   -2-9 46 S07421001 H1  -6 16 S07510001 N   -24 32 S09369000 J   -93 24

S07316009 A   -3 2 S07424001 R   -15 38 S07511001 N   -26 32 S10507001 Ga3 60

S07317001 A   -4 2 S07425001 H2  -23-1 18 S07512001 N   -26-1 32 S10509101 Ga3 60

S07320050 A   -13-2 2 S07425901 H3  -43 20 S07514001 N   -26-2 32 S10510001 Ga3 60

S07320050 A   -13-2 2 S07426001 H2  -23-1 18 S07516001 N   -26-3 32 S10550001 X   -2-6 46

S07320050 A   -13-2 2 S07426901 H3  -43 20 S07519001 N   -31 32 S10550001 Z1  -21-3 48

S07320050 A   -14-2 2 S07427001 H2  -23-1 18 S07520001 N   -32 32 S10780001 C   -13 6

S07327001 A   -21 2 S07427901 H3  -43 20 S07521001 N   -35 32 S10781001 C   -16 6

S07327001 A   -23 2 S07428001 H2  -23-2 18 S07522001 N   -36 32 S11210000 N   -56 34

S07329001 E   -5 10 S07428901 H3  -43 20 S07523101 N   -40 34 S11243001 Z1  -41 50

S07330201 E   -3-1 10 S07429001 H2  -23-2 18 S07524101 N   -43 34 S11244001 M   -3 30

S07334001 E   -22-1 10 S07430001 H1  -28 16 S07525000 N   -45 34 S11683000 N   -57 34

S07334001 W   -14-1 44 S07431001 H1  -30 16 S07526201 N   -47 34 S11684000 N   -56-1 34

S07338001 E   -24-1 10 S07434151 H1  -34 16 S07527001 N   -49 34 S12445051 K   -5 26

S07338001 W   -13-1 44 S07435051 H1  -36 16 S07528000 P   -3 36 S12698051 D   -38 8

S07339209 E   -26 10 S07436001 H1  -24 16 S07529001 P   -1 36 S13021001 H1  -16 16

S07340109 E   -19 10 S07437001 H1  -25 16 S07531001 P   -9 36 S13154101 E   -3 10

S07341109 E   -19 10 S07446001 K   -10 26 S07532001 P   -11 36 S13160001 E   -24 10

S07344101 B   -15 4 S07447001 K   -10-1 26 S07533001 P   -5 36 S13160001 W   -13 44

S07345051 C   -7 6 S07453000 J   -47 22 S07534001 P   -13 36 S13588001 Ga1 56

S07346101 C   -6 6 S07454000 J   -48 22 S07537209 R   -1 38 S13735001 Ga2 58

S07347101 C   -9 6 S07455100 J   -49 22 S07540109 R   -1 38 S14070001 L1  -11 28

S07348001 C   -16 6 S07456000 J   -50 22 S07542301 R   -11 38 S14080001 Ga2 58

S07349001 C   -17 6 S07457100 J   -51 22 S07549101 R   -11-1 38 S14506001 E   -22 10

S07350001 C   -18 6 S07460100 J   -46 22 S07550001 R   -11-2 38 S14506001 W   -14 44

S07351001 C   -13 6 S07462000 J   -69 24 S07552001 R   -11-7 38 S14538001 Ga3 60

S07353001 C   -13 6 S07463000 J   -70 24 S07553001 R   -14 38 S14540001 Ga3 60

S07355001 C   -21 6 S07465000 J   -55 22 S07554001 R   -14 38 S14541101 Ga3 60

S07355051 C   -21 6 S07466001 J   -76 24 S07558209 Z3  -17 54 S14543001 Ga3 60

S07356001 C   -14 6 S07467001 J   -78 24 S07571000 J   -39 22 S14545001 Ga3 60

S07357001 C   -26 6 S07468000 J   -80 24 S07589001 F2  -1 14 S14546101 Ga3 60

S07358051 C   -24 6 S07469001 J   -81 24 S07590001 F2  -3 14 S15584509 L1  -1-1 28

S07359001 C   -27 6 S07471001 J   -22 22 S07591001 F2  -9 14 S15889001 Z1  -21-7 48

S07363001 D   -1-1 8 S07472001 J   -84 24 S07658001 H1  -27 16 S16102001 Ga3 60

S07364001 D   -1-3 8 S07473000 J   -86 24 S07660000 Z1  -35-1-1 50 S16104001 Ga3 60

S07366001 D   -1 8 S07474000 J   -34 22 S07688001 Z1  -51 50 S16106001 Ga3 60

S07368301 D   -20 8 S07476000 J   -36 22 S07698001 Z1  -52 50 S16107101 Ga3 60

S07369001 D   -22 8 S07477000 J   -4 22 S07729001 X   -2-8 46 S16196001 C   -6 6

S07370101 D   -23 8 S07478000 J   -5 22 S07729001 Z1  -21-7 48 S16238101 Ga1 56

S07371051 D   -24 1 S07478000 J   -90 24 S07737001 H2  -23-1-2 18 S16240001 Ga1 56

S07372051 D   -24 1 S07478000 J   -128 24 S07740001 H2  -23-2-3 18 S16241001 Ga1 56

S07373109 D   -29 1 S07481009 J   -87 24 S07810000 J   -52 22 S16242101 Ga1 56

S07374109 D   -29 1 S07487101 L1  -1-1-7 28 S07876101 J   -91 24 S17774001 Z1  -4 48

S07375001 D   -31 8 S07487101 L2  -1-2-6 30 S07876101 J   -98 24 S18634001 Z1  -15-5 48

S07377001 D   -36 8 S07488001 L1  -1-1-10 28 S07876101 J   -99 24 S18884009 N   -1 32

S07380001 D   -32 8 S07488001 L2  -1-2-10 30 S07878001 Ga2 58 S18885009 S   -3 40

S07381001 S   -12 40 S07490001 L1  -1-1-18 28 S07879001 Ga2 58 S18889001 N   -53-1 34

S07385002 S   -1 40 S07490001 L2  -1-2-13 30 S07880001 Ga2 58 S19862001 Ga3 60

S07386101 G   -2 14 S07492409 L2  -1-2 30 S07905001 Ga3 61 S19864001 Ga3 60

S07387251 G   -7 14 S07493001 L1  -7 28 S08468109 Z1  -35-1 50 S19866001 Ga3 60

66

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



 / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page

S19867001 Ga3 60 S34444021 N   -19 32 S38237001 K   -11 26 S38412001 K   -2 26

S19905001 Ga3 60 S34756001 Z1  -39-5 50 S38238001 K   -11 26 S38414001 K   -2 26

S19907001 Ga3 60 S35732021 Z1  -18 48 S38241051 E   -14 10 S38417001 J   -24 22

S19909001 Ga3 60 S36010101 Ga1 56 S38242051 E   -14-1 10 S38417001 W   -11 44

S19910001 Ga3 60 S36011101 Ga1 56 S38243051 E   -14-2 10 S38419001 N   -28 32

S20901001 Ga3 60 S36012001 Ga1 56 S38244100 E   -17 10 S38420001 N   -29 32

S20903001 Ga3 60 S36022001 Ga1 56 S38247000 J   -106 24 S38421001 R   -11-4 38

S20905001 Ga3 60 S36024001 Ga1 56 S38248001 J   -3 22 S38422001 D   -13-2 8

S21149001 Ga2 58 S36025001 Ga1 56 S38249001 K   -2 26 S38423001 D   -13 8

S21150001 Ga2 58 S36544001 Ga1 56 S38251000 J   -119 24 S38424001 D   -13 8

S21195001 J   -82 24 S36544001 Ga1 56 S38252001 K   -4 26 S38426000 R   -1-3 38

S21196001 J   -104 24 S36544001 Ga2 58 S38253001 K   -4 26 S38427001 D   -13-2 8

S21798001 Z2  -17-8 52 S36546001 Ga1 56 S38260001 K   -4 26 S38439000 J   -124 24

S21798001 Z3  -17-10 54 S36546001 Ga1 56 S38261001 J   -120 24 S38442001 K   -15 26

S24571001 Ga1 56 S36546001 Ga2 58 S38262001 J   -118 24 S38443001 J   -110 24

S24572001 Ga1 56 S36546001 Ga2 58 S38263001 D   -2 8 S38444001 J   -111 24

S29100001 B   -1 4 S36548001 Ga1 56 S38264001 J   -121 24 S38445000 J   -108 24

S29437001 N   -49 34 S36548001 Ga1 56 S38265000 J   -113 24 S38446000 J   -109 24

S29797201 N   -47 34 S36548001 Ga2 58 S38266000 J   -35 22 S38447000 J   -114 24

S29863001 B   -1-6 4 S36548001 Ga2 58 S38267000 J   -112 24 S38447000 J   -116 24

S30508001 Ga1 56 S36550001 Ga3 60 S38268001 K   -14 26 S38448000 J   -115 24

S30510001 Ga1 56 S36552001 Ga3 60 S38269000 J   -38 22 S38450000 J   -117 24

S30511201 Ga1 56 S36554001 Ga3 60 S38270001 E   -1 10 S38481000 J   -63 22

S30513001 Ga1 56 S36556001 Ga3 60 S38271001 G   -4 14 S38541000 J   -75 24

S30533309 L2  -1-2 30 S36556001 Ga3 61 S38272000 G   -16 14 S38648001 Z2  -17-4-2 52

S30570001 B   -1-2 4 S36558001 Ga3 60 S38273200 Z1  -21-1 48 S38648001 Z3  -17-4-2 54

S31006001 C   -10 6 S36560001 Ga3 60 S38274001 L1  -1-1-8 28 S39009001 G   -5 14

S31012001 C   -3 6 S36560001 Ga3 61 S38274001 L2  -1-2-7 30 S39021001 J   -100-2 24

S31013001 C   -4 6 S36663051 A   -15 2 S38276001 Z1  -21-2 48 S39046001 D   -33 8

S31251001 B   -8-2 4 S36670000 J   -59 22 S38277001 G   -4 14 S39046001 J   -25 22

S31252001 B   -5-2 4 S36670000 W   -14-2 44 S38278001 Z1  -39-4 50 S39047001 G   -12 14

S31253001 B   -22 4 S36829001 Ga2 58 S38284001 D   -13-1 8 S39048001 R   -2 38

S31254001 B   -19 4 S36830001 Ga2 58 S38292001 J   -6 22 S39051001 C   -11 6

S31885001 Z1  -39-8 50 S36832001 Ga2 58 S38292001 J   -88 24 S39086001 Z1  -15-10 48

S31907001 Ga1 56 S36833001 Ga2 58 S38292001 J   -126 24 S40107001 H1  -12 16

S31908001 Ga1 56 S36855001 Ga3 61 S38293000 K   -1 26 S40640001 Z2  -17-7 52

S32052001 Ga3 60 S36856001 Ga3 61 S38294100 K   -1 26 S40640001 Z3  -17-7 54

S32054001 Ga3 60 S36858001 Ga3 61 S38296000 K   -1 26 S41955051 F1  -11-3 12

S32055101 Ga3 60 S36859001 Ga3 61 S38297201 Z1  -21 48 S41955051 X   -1-3 46

S32904000 T   -1-3 40 S36924001 Wa 62 S38298201 Z1  -21 48 S41955051 X   -2-4 46

S32905000 T   -1-4 40 S36981001 H2  -23-1 18 S38299001 J   -7 22 S42198051 F1  -11-1 12

S32910000 T   -1-5 40 S36981901 H3  -43 20 S38299001 J   -89 24 S42198051 X   -1-1 46

S33459001 Ga2 58 S36982001 H2  -23-1 18 S38299001 J   -127 24 S42198051 X   -1-1 46

S33689002 E   -20 10 S36982901 H3  -43 20 S38349001 Wa 62 S42198051 X   -2-2 46

S33831000 P   -15 36 S36985002 H2  -23-1-2 18 S38349001 A   -26 2 S42199051 F1  -11-2 12

S34184000 J   -71 24 S36985901 H3  -43-1 20 S38350001 A   -26 2 S42199051 X   -1-2 46

S34279001 T   -1 40 S36994001 H2  -23-1 18 S38350001 Wa 62 S42199051 X   -2-3 46

S34281000 T   -1-2 40 S36994901 H3  -43 20 S38351001 F1  -11-5 12 S42200051 F1  -11-4 12

S34282000 T   -1-5 40 S36995001 H2  -23-1 18 S38351001 X   -1-5 45 S42200051 X   -1-4 46

S34284001 T   -1 40 S36995901 H3  -43 20 S38351001 X   -2-1-5 45 S42200051 X   -2-5 46

S34306051 A   -13 2 S37002001 H2  -23-1 18 S38351001 Wa 62 S49110001 A   -7 2

S34307051 A   -13-1 2 S37002901 H3  -43 20 S38352001 Wa 62 S51282001 Z2  -17-3 52

S34308051 A   -13 2 S37059001 Wa 62 S38353001 Wa 62 S51282001 Z3  -17-3 54

S34309051 A   -13-1 2 S37060001 A   -27 2 S38396000 E   -6 10 S51283001 Z2  -17-1 52

S34310051 A   -13 2 S37060001 Wa 62 S38398001 E   -9 10 S51283001 Z3  -17-1 54

S34310051 A   -14 2 S37061009 A   -9 2 S38402001 E   -21 10 S54993001 J   -100-1 24

S34311051 A   -13-1 2 S37061009 Z1  -10 48 S38402001 E   -21 10 S55367101 Z1  -28 50

S34311051 A   -14-1 2 S37429901 H3  -43 20 S38402001 W   -12 44 S55431001 L1  -12 28

S34435001 H1  -38 16 S38211051 H1  -12-1 16 S38403001 E   -21 10 S55663001 Z1  -14 48

S34436001 H1  -39 16 S38212001 H1  -19 16 S38403001 W   -12 44 S59931001 Z2  -17-12-3 52

S34438051 A   -15-1 2 S38214201 L1  -1-1 28 S38409001 D   -35 8 S59931001 Z3  -17-16-3 54

67

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



 / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page

S59931001 Z3  -17-17-3 54

S71775001 C   -19 6

SA2270001 T   -1-1 40

68

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PARTS BOOK

467-8561 15 1   TEL (052) 824-2392 

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD 
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 81-52-824-2177 

Printed in Japan TN-842A, 842B
SA2871-001

2003.08. ZB (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	A. Machine body
	B Needle bar rocking mechanism
	C. Presser foot mechanism
	D. Feed mechanism
	E. Upper shaft mechanism
	F1. Presser foot lifter mechanism (Thread trimmer "-900")
	F2. Presser foot lifter mechanism (Thread trimmer "-700")
	G. Feed shaft mechanism
	H1. Rotary hook mechanism
	H2. Rotary hook mechanism
	H3. Rotary hook mechanism
	J. Lubrication
	K. Lower shaft mechanism
	L1. Threading mechanism
	L2. Threading mechanism
	M. Gauge parts
	N. Thread trimmer mechanism (Thread trimmer)
	P. Tension release mechanism (Thread trimmer)
	Q. Synchronizer
	R. Thread wiper mechanism (Thread trimmer)
	S. Quick reverse mechanism
	T. Quick reverse switch mechanism
	U. Air pressure mechanism (Thread trimmer"-700")
	V. Knee switch mechanism (Thread trimmer"-700","-900")
	W. Option parts
	X. Presser foot lifting solenoid set (Thread trimmer"-900")
	Z1. Accessories
	Z2. Accessories (Standard)
	Z3. Accessories (Thread trimmer)
	Ga 1. Gauge parts list
	Ga 2. Gauge parts list
	Wa. Warning labels



